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MATTHEW CAFÉ LLC 
RAKIS CAFÉ 
5818 SEMINARY RD, #A 
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3038 
 
License No.: 
013283095 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No: 013471122 
 

1. The licensee failed 
to timely submit to the 
Board the annual review 
report for the year ending 
11/01/2022 to 10/31/2023, 
in violation of Sections 4.1-
114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-
90(D). 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  B. Worrell, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 11, 2024, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

 

April 18, 2024, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551 

CANCELED 
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SAIGON CUISINE 1800 LLC 
SAIGON NOODLES & GRILL 
1800 WILSON BLVD, UNIT# R1 
ARLINGTON, VA 22201 
 
License No.: 
013177080 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
013177080 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No: 013472871 
 

1. On March 2, 2024, 
at approximately 11:14 
a.m., the licensee sold 
alcoholic beverages to a 
person who the licensee 
knew or had reason at the 
time to believe was less 
than twenty-one years of 
age, in violation of Sections 
4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b), 
and 4.1-304 (A) of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20. The 
licensee has [number] 
previous violation(s) of this 
charge. 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  M. Jacobs, SA 
D. Urban, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 11, 2024, 
at 11:00 a.m. 

April 18, 2024, 
at 11:00 a.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551 

ARIF SKYLINE CAFÉ LLC 
ARIF SKYLINE CAFÉ 
3811 S GEORGE MASON DR, STE# C 
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041-3763 
 
License No.: 
086496 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
086496 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No: 013474334 

1. The licensee failed 
or refused to comply with a 
Board Order dated August 
24, 2023, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of 
Virginia. The licensee has 
no previous violations of 
this charge. 
 

2. On March 7, 2024 
at approximately 2:10 a.m. 
the licensee permitted the 
consumption of alcoholic 
beverages upon the 
licensed premises between 
the hours of 2:00 A.M. and 
6:00 A.M., in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
30(A)(1). The licensee has 1 
previous violation of this 
charge. 

Craig Maxey, Esq. Maureen Mshar, 
Esq. 

J. Barker, SA 
B. Worrell, SA 
K. Hamilton, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 11, 2024, 
at 1:00 p.m. 

 

April 18, 2024, 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551 

CANCELED 
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SCHIANO DICOLA INC 
GIOVANNIS NEW YORK PIZZA 
520 E MARKET ST 
LEESBURG, VA 20176-4112 
 
License: 
052724– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013474900 

1. On March 9, 2024, 
at approximately 11:43 
a.m., the licensee sold 
alcoholic beverages to a 
person who the licensee 
knew or had reason at the 
time to believe was less 
than twenty-one years of 
age, in violation of Sections 
4.1-202,  4.1-225(A)(1)(b), 
and 4.1-304 (A) of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.  The 
licensee has [0] previous 
violation of this charge. 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  A. Diaz-Cruz, SA 
K. Chang, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 11, 2024 
at 2:00 p.m. 

 

April 18, 2024 
at 3:00 p.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive, 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551 

 

CANCELLED 


